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RECEIVED
BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

DJUN2S P 302
COMMISSIONERS

BOB STUMP, Chairman Jégfzgrcggﬁggf

GARY PIERCE

BRENDA BURNS

BOB BURNS

SUSAN BITTER SMITH

IN THE MATTER OF THE DOCKET NO. E-00000W-13-0135

COMMISSION’S INQUIRY INTO

RETAIL ELECTRIC COMPETITION. WAL-MART STORES, INC.’S
REQUEST TO BE ADDED TO
SERVICE LIST

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam’s West Inc. (collectively “Walmart™), pursuant to
A.A.C. R14-3-105, hereby request to be added to the service list in the above-captioned
docket.

Service of all correspondence, documents or pleadings should be made to:

Scott S. Wakefield
Ridenour, Hienton & Lewis, P.L.L.C.

201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1052

Phone: 602-254-9900
l];?nX;ﬂ, S&i}(ﬁi&%ghl firm.com Arizona Corporation Commission
' ' DOCKETED

Chris Hendrix JUN 25 2013
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. e ey
2001 S.E. 10™ Street BOBKRETER BY m l
Bentonville, AR 72716 ‘ L s
Phone: 479-204-0845
Email: chris.hendrix@wal-mart.com
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Dated this 25™ day of June, 2013.

ORIGINAL and 13 copies filed
this 25" day of June, 2013 with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foreg onag
DELIVERED this 257 d
to:

ay of June

Janice Alward

Chief Counsel

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Steve Olea, Director

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Lyn Farmer

Chief Administrative Law Judge
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007
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Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attomeys for Wal-Mart §
Sam’s West, Inc.
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| COPY of the foregoing N!I{XILED
and/or EMAILED thls 25" day of June,
2013 to:

Mario Natividad

President/CEO

Applied Metering Technologies, Inc.
9244 Bermundez Street

Pico Rivera, CA 90660-4510

Brad Nelson

Regulatory Affairs Analyst
Infinite Energy, Inc.

7001 SW 24™ Avenue
Gainesville, FL 32607
Regulatory@InfiniteEnergy.com

Tina Lee

Director, Commercial Operations
Star West Generation

2929 Allen Parkway, suite 2280
Houston, TX 77019
tlee@starwestgen.com

Steve Jennings

AARP Arizona State Office
16165 N. 83™ Ave., Suite 201
Peoria, AZ 85382
sjennings@aarp.org

Philene Taormina
AARP

34 Wheelock Street
Montpelier, VT 05602
ptaormina@aarp.org

Jane Briesemeister

AARP

98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 750
Austin, TX 78701
jbriesmeister@aarp.org
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Daniel Pozefsky

RUCO

1110 W. Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
dpozefsky@azruco.gov

Carrie Hitt

Sara Birmingham

Rick Umoff

Solar Energy Industries Association
505 9™ St. NW, Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 10004
CHitt@seia.org
SBirmngham(@seia.org
RUmoff(@seia.org

Michael Curtis, Esq.
William Sullivan, Esq.
Curtis Good Sullivan Udall
& Schwab PLC
501 E. Thomas Road
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3205
mcurtis401@aol.com
wsullivan@cgdus.cmo
Attorneys for Mohave Electric Cooperative, Incorporated
And Navopache Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Tyler Carlson

Chief Operating Officer

Mohave Electric Cooperative, Incorporated
P.O. Box 1045

Bullhead City, AZ

tcarlson@mohaveelectric.com

Charles R. Moore
Ir Chief Executive Officer

Navopache Electric Cooperative, Inc.
1878 W. White Mountain Blvd.
T Lakeside, AZ 85929
cmoore@navopache.org
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Lawrence V. Robertson, Jr.

P.O. Box 21558

Tubac, AZ 85646

Attorney for Direct Energy Services, LLC, Constellation
NewEnergy, Inc. and Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
tubaclawyer@aol.com

Robert J. Metli

Munger Chadwick, PLC

2398 E. Camelback Rd., Stie 240

Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorney for Direct Energy Services, LLC, Constellation
NewEnergy, Inc. and Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
rjmetli@mungerchadwick.com

A.B. Baardson

President

Mountain Country Cogeneration, Inc.
6463 N. Desert Breeze Court
Tucson, AZ 85750

noage@aol.com

Nicholas Dranias

Goldwater Institute

Scharf Norton Center for Constitutional Litigation
500 E. Coronado Road

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorney for Goldwater Institute & Roy Miller
dranias@goldwaterinstitute.or

Brett Kraus, Esq.
Conservice Energy, LLC
99 East 700 South
Logan, UT 84321
bkraus@conservice.com
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Thomas Mumaw

Thomas Loquvam

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation

P.O. Box 5399, Mail Station 9708

Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999

Attorneys for Arizona Public Service Company
Thomas.loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
Thomas.mumaw(@pinnaclewest.com

Leland Snook

Jeffrey Johnson

Arizona Public Service
P.O. Box 53999, MS 9708
Phoenix, AZ 85072
Leland.snook@aps.com
Jeffrey.johnson@aps.com

Timothy M. Hogan

Arizona Center for Law in the Public Interest

202 E. McDowell Rd., Suite 153

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Attorney for Southwest Energy Efficiency Project,

Western Resource Advocates and The Vote Solar Initiative

thogan@aclpi.org

Jeff Schlegel

SWEEP Arizona Representative
1167 W. Samalayuca Drive
Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegel@aol.com

Robert Taylor

Jana Brandt

Salt River Project

P.O. Box 52025, PAB221
Phoenix, AZ 85072
Rob.taylor@srpnet.com
Jana.brandt@srpnet.com
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Joseph Drazek

Quarles & Brady LLP

Two North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Joe.drazek@quarles.com

Russell Jones

Waterfall Economidas Caldwell

Hanshaw & Villamana PC

5210 E. Williams Cirlce, #800

Tucson, AZ 85711

Attorneys for Trico Electric Cooperative, Inc.
jones@wechv.com

Kristie Deiuliis

DNV Kema Energy & Sustainability
67 South Bedford Rd., Suite 201-E
Burlington, MA 01803
Kiristie.deiuliis@dnvkema.com

Michael Grant

Gallagher & Kennedy

2575 E. Camelback Road

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225

Attorney for Arizona Electric Cooperative, Inc.

mmg@glgget.com

C. Webb Crockett

Patrick Black

Fennemore Craig

2394 E. Camelback, Suite 600

Phoenix, AZ 85016

Attorneys for Freeport-McMoRan Copper &
Gold Inc. & Arizonans for Electric Choice
And Competition

wcrockett@fclaw.com

pblack@fclaw.com
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Kenneth Sundlof, Jr.

Jennings Strouss & Salmon, PLC
One E. Washington St., Suite 1900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2554
Attorney for Salt River Project
sundlof@jsslaw.com

James Hamilton
Hamilton Consulting
822 N. 5™ Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85003

Anthony Wanger
President of IO

615 N. 48™ Street
Phoenix, AZ 85008

Bradley S. Carroll

Kimberly Ruht

Tucson Electric Power

88 E. Broadway Blvd., MS HQE910
P.O.Box 711

Tucson, AZ 85702
bearroll@tep.com

kruht@tep.com

Michael W. Patten

Jason Gellman

Roshka DeWulf & Patten

400 E. Van Buren St., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-3906

Attorneys for Tucson Electric Power
mpatten@rdp-law.com
jgellman@rdp-law.com

By:( :i;{ 4; ; :;,‘/ngr



mailto:bcarroll@,tep.com
mailto:kruht@,tep.com
mailto:mpatten@,rdp-1aw.com

